

DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC ENTERPRISES REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NO.: PQ 2670


QUESTION:

2670. Mr E M Buthelezi (IFP) to ask the Minister of Public Enterprises:

(1) Whether, with regard to the media briefing on 19 November 2021, wherein the Chief Executive Officer (CEO) of Eskom discussed a plan by alleged saboteurs to shut down some of the units at Lethabo Power Station, he will furnish Mr E M Buthelezi with the full, relevant information on the comments by the CEO of Eskom that the entity is being sabotaged from within by low-end managers; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details;

(2) Whether his department is investigating any of these allegations; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details?

REPLY:

(1) The Hon Member will be supplied with Eskom’s media briefing record of the 19th November 2021, regarding loadshedding.
(2) The Department will also contact your office for further clarity and then respond accordingly.
